Weather Alert  

"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 1105 PM EDT Wed may 25 2016 ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Thursday May.26 16,08:24 AM

Uniondale Fire District

501 Uniondale Avenue
Uniondale, NY 11553
Phone: (516) 481-8808

Community Offices / Fire Departments

1

Rocky Point Fire Department

90 King Road
Rocky Point - 11778
(631) 744-7155
2

Hempstead Fire Department

75 Clinton Street
Hempstead - 11550
(516) 486-0311
3

Port Washington Fire Department

423 Port Washington Boulivard
Port Washington - 11050
(516) 883-2200
4

North Lindenhurst Fire Department

1630 Streetraight Path
Lindenhurst - 11757
(631) 226-9783
5

Port Washington Fire Department

14 S Washington Street
Port Washington - 11050
(516) 767-0770
6

Jamesport Fire District

25 Manor Ln
Jamesport - 11947
(631) 722-3817
7

Massapequa Fire Department

5478 Merrick Road
Massapequa - 11758
(516) 798-8433
8

Lake Ronkonkoma Fire District

177 Portion Road
Ronkonkoma - 11779
(631) 588-8204
9

Plandome Village Fire Department

65 South Drive
Plandome - 11030
(516) 672-1085
10

Oyster Bay Fire Department

188 South Streetreet
Oyster Bay - 11771
(516) 922-0404